ROLL OF HONOUR

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

MEN'S OPEN SINGLES

1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84

Winner

J. Carr

A. Wilkinson
A. Wilkinson
R. Coussens
R.Carter

N. Beadle

No Competition

. Coussens
. Meisel

. Coussens
. Coussens
. Coussens
. Coussens
. Coussens
J. Parker
M. Ellis

. Coussens
. Coussens
. Haroon

. Morris

. Morris

. Mason
Mason

. Downing
. Downing
. Downing
. Downing
. Cooper

. French

. Mitchell
. Mitchell
. Morris
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Brown

. Namdjou
. Namdjou
. Namdjou
. Mitchell
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Runner-up
J.Annal
G.Thornton
R. Coussens
. Beadle

. Coussens
. Carter
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Lone

. Coussens
. Beadle

. Beadle

. Carter

. Carter

. Carter

. Spree

R. Coussens
R.Carter
R.Carter

R. Coussens
R. Coussens
C. Mason

R. Coussens
J. Cash

D. Baldwin
D. Smith

D. Mc Conkey
R. Smith

J. Owen

D. Mc Conkey
G. French

B. Grimwade
A. Mitchell
M. Ling

R. Namdjou
A. Longhurst
A. Mitchell
M. Jones
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1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

Winner

A. Mitchell
M. Jones

P. Amos

P. Amos

S. Murray

B. Brown

A. Longhurst
P. Amos

S. Thompson
N. Harris

M. Hewett
G.French

M. Hewett
P. Cronin

R. Hope

C. Thompson
P. Cronin

P. Cronin

D. Chipperfield
P. Cronin

C. Martin

J. Harley

P. Cronin

M. Hewett
M. Buckley
G. French

C Martin

P. Cronin

L Savill

A Norwood
A Norwood

No Competition

Runner-up
A. Spain
G.French
A. Spain

R. Beckham
N. Harris

P. Amos

B. Brown

P. Bannister
M. Simon
G.French
D. Boyce
M. Hewett
P. Cronin

S. Friday

P. Cronin

M Vardy

C. Thompson
C Marr

S. Waud

C Marr

M. Buckley
M. Buckley
C. Martin
R. Farthing
M. Hewett
R. Carden
M. Hewett
N Cartwright
R. Carden
R. Carden
R. Carden




ROLL OF HONOUR

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

LADIES SINGLES

1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84

Winner

Miss J. Cuss
Miss J. Cuss
Miss J. Cuss

Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle

No Competition
No Competition
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Mrs J. Beadle
Miss J. Cornford
Miss M. Swan
Miss M. Swan
Miss M. Swan
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Miss M. Swan
Mrs B. Aherne
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Miss C. Colegate
Miss E. Bolton
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Miss K. LeMilliere
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Miss A. Hunt
Mrs M. Dudgeon

Runner-up
Mrs H. Partridge
Miss E. Norman

Miss M. Matthews
Miss M. Matthews
Miss M. Matthews

Miss S. Jordan

Mrs M. Denney
Miss A. Jacobs
Mrs P. Rose
Miss A. Jacobs
Miss D. Downing

Mrs A. Marks
Miss G. Cornford
Miss M. Campbell
Mrs A. Baldwin
Miss L. Baker
Miss D. Button
Miss M. Swan
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs K. LeMilliere
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs E. Gurr

Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs E. Gurr

Mrs E. Connolly
Miss L. Chesson
Miss L. Chesson
Mrs P. Butcher
Mrs E. Gurr

Mrs M. Dudgeon
Miss K. LeMilliere
Mrs M. Garlinge
Miss A. Hunt

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

Winner

Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs M. Garlinge
Miss J. Mersh

Miss S. Hollingsworth

Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Miss J. Mersh
Miss T. Clements
Miss J. Mersh
Mrs M. Garlinge
Mrs M. Garlinge
Mrs E. Gurr

Miss J. Mersh
No Competition
Miss D.Gurr
Miss T. Clements
Miss J. Mersh
Miss J. Mersh
Mrs J. Williams
Miss D. Davies
No Competition
Mrs T. Stewart
Mrs T. Stewart
Miss K. Wilson
Mrs L. Waller
Mrs L. Waller
Miss E. Foster
No Competition
Mrs J. Shipton
Miss E. Foster
No Competition
No Competition

Runner-up

Mrs M. Garlinge
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs M. Garlinge
Miss J. Mersh
Miss S. Wilders
Miss S. Wilders
Mrs M. Dudgeon
Mrs G. Dowding
Miss T. Clements
Miss T. Clements
Miss J. Mersh
Miss T. Clements
Mrs M. Smith

Miss J. Stringer
Miss J. Stringer
Mrs P. Butcher
Miss J. Stringer
Mrs J. Shipton
Mrs B. Austin

Miss K. Wilson
Miss D. Davies
Miss L. Beaumont
Mrs J. Williams
Mrs J. Williams
Mrs M. Ball

Miss E. Tovey
Mrs J. Shipton




ROLL OF HONOUR

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

VETERANS SINGLES

1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84

Winner

A. Ware

G. Boxall

G. Boxall

G. Boxall

G. Thornton

No competition
No competition
No competition
G. Thornton

G. Thornton

G. Thornton

G. Thornton

No Competition
L. Foord

R. Larkin

N. Prouton

J. Upton

J. Tulloch

. Inge

. Lloyd

. Lloyd

. Lloyd

. LeMilliere

. Baldwin

. Baldwin

. Howells

. Forrester

J. White

M. Forrester

E. Calverley

J. White

D. Baldwin

J. White

D. Baldwin

J. White

J. White

2000066 M

Runner-up
S. Groves
A. Ware

A. Ware
S. Groves

D. Ellis

N. Prouton
J. Upton
D. Ellis

N. Prouton

J. Upton

R. Larkin

J. Tulloch

L. Foord

J. Sonnex

L. Foord

R. Larkin

C. LeMilliere
R. Larkin

C. LeMilliere
D. Fry

D. Fry

E. Smith

M. Forrester
J. White

D. Baldwin
A. Stallworthy
A. Stallworthy
R. Hawkins
R. Hawkins

J. Kemp

D. McConkey

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

Winner
J. White
D. Hobbs
G. French

G. French

G. French

G. French

G. French

J. White

G. French

M. Ling

M. Ling

M. Ling

T. Tydeman

M. Ling

M. Ling

B. Cox

M. Ling

S. Waud

M. Ling

C. Bartholomew
I. Gordon

I. Gordon

G. French

C. Marr

C. Marr

I. Gordon

I. Gordon

G. French

I. Gordon

A Norwood

A Norwood

No Competition

Runner-up
D. McConkey
F. Mayhead
R. Langmaid
J. White

J. White

D. McConkey
R. Coleman
T. Tydeman
B. Grimwade
G. French

B. Edwards
B. Edwards
M. Ling

B. Cox

B. Cox

B. Edwards
B.Cox

M. Ling

R. Langmaid
S. Bannister
M. Ling

B. Cox

| Gordon

I. Gordon

A. Longhurst
C. Marr

S Waud

R Osborn

S Waud

I. Gordon

P Ives




